Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension Department of Personnel and Training

New Delhi, the 29th September, 2005

RESOLUTION

No. 24012/8-A/2003-Estt. (B) Government of India, in the department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms vide its Resolution No. 46/1(s)/74-Estt.(B) dated the 4th November, 1975 constituted a Commission called the Subordinate Services Commission which has subsequently been re-designated as Staff Selection Commission effective from the 26th September, 1977 to make recruitment to various Class III (now Group "C") (non-technical) posts in the various Ministries/Departments of the Government of India and in Subordinate Offices. The functions of the Staff Selection Commission were enlarged from time to time and also keeping in view the directions of the Supreme Court in Radhey Shyam Vs Union of India and others, the Constitution and functions of the Staff Selection Commission were modified further vide Resolution No. 39018/1/98-Estt.(B) dated 21.5.1999 w.e.f. 1st June, 1999.

- 2. It has now been decided to make the following amendments to the Resolution No. 39018/1/98-Estt.(B) dated 21.5.1999 with immediate effect, namely:-
 - (a) In para 2(1) of the Resolution dated 21.5.99 and further amended vide Resolution dated 13.11.2003, the existing entry after sub-para
 - (b) shall be substituted by the following namely:-
- "(c) Make direct recruitment to all non-gazetted posts the post carrying the pay scale of Rs. 6500-10,500."

(Smt. Shubha Thakur)

Under Secretary to the Government of India No. 24012/8-A/2003-Estt (B)

FOOT NOTE:- The Principal Resolution was published vide No. 39018/1/98-Estt.(B) in the Extraordinary Gazette Part 1 Section 1 dated 24th May, 1999 and amended vide No. 24012/8-A/2003-Estt (B) dated 22.11.2003.

No. 24012/8-A/2003 Estt. (B) Dated 29 the September, 2005